



Reference: FOI-123

**Request:**

1. The amount of discretionary housing payments (DHP) the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2019
2. The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2020
3. The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2021
4. The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the financial year ending March 2022
5. The amount of discretionary housing payments the council has given out in the first half of the financial year up until the end of September 2022 (April 1st2022-Sept 30th2022)

**Response:**

1. £529,964.00
2. £469,373.00
3. £538,502.00
4. £447,520.52
5. £181,707.32

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY